
ATTENTION: PHYSICIANS, NURSE PRACTITIONERS, MIDWIVES 
AND ORDERED AMBULATORY PROVIDERS 

 

 
Update to the Medicaid Drug Rebate Program 

Effective for claims submitted on and after July 1, 2011 the following 
physician administered drug codes will require an NDC when billed; 
  

J7300 (INTRAUTERINE COPPER CONTRACEPTIVE),  
J7307 (ETONOGESTREL (CONTRACEPTIVE) IMPLANT SYSTEM, INCLUDING IMPLANT AND                  

SUPPLIES),  
J7310 (GANCICLOVIR, 4.5 MG, LONG-ACTING IMPLANT),  
J7311 (FLUOCINOLONE ACETONIDE, INTRAVITREAL IMPLANT),  
J9031 (BCG (INTRAVESICAL) PER INSTILLATION),  
J9202 (GOSERELIN ACETATE IMPLANT, PER 3.6 MG),  
J9226 (HISTRELIN IMPLANT (SUPPRELIN LA), 50 MG).  
 

Claims billed without valid 11-digit NDC numbers will be rejected. 

Questions? Please contact the eMedNY Call Center at (800) 343-9000.  

 


